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Calendar Conflicts 
Directions: Read the calendar carefully. Then answer each 
scenario question. Use reasoning to figure out what conflicts, 
changes, or adjustments might happen if events are moved 
or overlap. Write your answers in complete sentences. 

• Oct 2 (Thu): Drama Club Rehearsal - 3:30 p.m. (Auditorium) 
• Oct 3 (Fri): Soccer Game - 4:00 p.m. (Sports Field) 
• Oct 6 (Mon): Science Fair Project Deadline - All Day (Library) 
• Oct 8 (Wed): Choir Practice - 5:00 p.m. (Music Room) 
• Oct 10 (Fri): Community Volunteer Day - 1:00 p.m. (Town Center) 
• Oct 13 (Mon): No School - Holiday 
• Oct 15 (Wed): Art Show Setup - 2:30 p.m. (Gymnasium) 
• Oct 16 (Thu): Art Show Opening - 6:00 p.m. (Gymnasium) 
• Oct 20 (Mon): Debate Club Meeting - 3:30 p.m. (Library) 
• Oct 22 (Wed): Guest Lecture: Careers in Science - 4:00 p.m. (Auditorium) 
• Oct 24 (Fri): Fall Dance - 7:00 p.m. (Main Hall) 
• Oct 27 (Mon): Math Contest - 9:00 a.m. (Auditorium) 
• Oct 30 (Thu): Pumpkin Carving Contest - 3:00 p.m. (Cafeteria) 
• Oct 31 (Fri): Halloween Party - 6:30 p.m. (Main Hall) 

 

1. If the Choir Practice on Oct 8 is moved to Oct 10, what event would it 
conflict with? 

2. Suppose the Art Show Opening is delayed by one day. Which event would 
then occur the same week in the same gymnasium? 

3. If the Debate Club Meeting on Oct 20 is postponed to Oct 22, what 
scheduling problem would students face? 

4. Imagine the Soccer Game on Oct 3 gets rescheduled to Oct 2. What would 
students involved in both activities need to manage? 

5. If the Pumpkin Carving Contest is moved to Oct 31, what kind of problem 
might arise? 

6. Suppose the Fall Dance on Oct 24 is canceled. Which event later in the 
month could serve as another fun student celebration? 

7. What would be the challenge if the Guest Lecture on Oct 22 had to start 
earlier at 2:30 p.m.? 


